VANCOUVER, BC:
LOS ANGELES, CA:
WASHINGTON, DC:
TULSA, OK:
TORONTO, ON
SEATTLE, WA
WEBSITE:
877.461.8378 ph.  |  604.527.8368 fx.
909.483.0250 ph.  |  909.483.0336 fx.
540.636.9445 ph.  |  540.636.9414 fx.
918.437.8333 ph.  |  918.437.8487 fx.
416.550.9280
425.512.8419
 WWW.QAI.ORG Page 1 of 2
ELECTRICAL LISTING PROGRAM
Customer: AGT Products Inc.
Class: Modular Wiring Systems for Office Furniture
Location: Mississauga, Ontario, Canada
Listing No. E10540
Project
No.
E10540-1201 Edition 3
Effective
Date:
2013-09-20
Last
Revised
Date:
2016-05-05
Expires: N/A
Standards:
CSA C22.2 No. 203 – Modular Wiring Systems for Office Furniture
UL 962 – Household and Commercial Furnishings
Product: Wall Assembly for Indoor use only, permanently connected
Markings: Products are marked in a permanent manner where it is readily visible after
installation with the following:
a) Manufacturer‟s name or trademark;
b) Model designation;
c) Month and year of manufacture, or equivalent;
d) Product ratings: voltage, frequency, amperes or volt-amperes;
e) QAI logo with „c‟ and „us‟ identifier;
f) QAI file Number: E10540;
g) The wording “Conforms to CSA C22.2 No. 203 & UL 962”;
h) Warning markings as required by the standards in English and French.
Models /
Ratings:
Model # Dimensions Ratings Location
SMWAPPD01240960 /
SmartWall Blank Panel
23” x 96” x 4-¼” 120Vac, 15A, 60Hz Dry
SMWALSD01240960 /
SmartWall Light Panel
23” x 96” x 4-¼” 120Vac, 15A, 60Hz Dry
SMWAWPD01240960 /
SmartWall Plug Panel
23” x 96” x 4-¼” 120Vac, 15A, 60Hz Dry
SMWABBB01240960 /
SmartWall Blank Panel
M2T
23” x 96” x 4-¼” 120Vac, 15A, 60Hz Dry
SMWAPPD01240120 /
SmartWall Blank Panel
120”
23” x 120” x 4-¼” 120Vac, 15A, 60Hz Dry
SMWAOCD01240960 /
SmartWall Outside Panel
4” x 96” x 4-¼” 120Vac, 15A, 60Hz Dry
VANCOUVER, BC:
LOS ANGELES, CA:
WASHINGTON, DC:
TULSA, OK:
TORONTO, ON
SEATTLE, WA
WEBSITE:
877.461.8378 ph.  |  604.527.8368 fx.
909.483.0250 ph.  |  909.483.0336 fx.
540.636.9445 ph.  |  540.636.9414 fx.
918.437.8333 ph.  |  918.437.8487 fx.
416.550.9280
425.512.8419
 WWW.QAI.ORG Page 2 of 2
SMWBP20V30224096 /
SmartWall 8‟ Blank Panel
23” x 96” x 4-¼” 120Vac, 20A, 60Hz Dry
SMWSP20V3024096 /
SmartWall 8‟ Switch Panel
23” x 96” x 4-¼” 120Vac, 20A, 60Hz Dry
SMWPP20V3024096 /
SmartWall 8‟ Plug Panel
23” x 96” x 4-¼” 120Vac, 20A, 60Hz Dry
SMWBP20V3024120 /
SmartWall 10‟ Blank Panel
23” x 120” x 4-¼” 120Vac, 20A, 60Hz Dry
Notes: A maximum of two NMD90 wire, or equivalent sheathed cables, are present
through the channels, each up to maximum ratings shown above only.
The materials, products or systems listed herein have been qualified to bear the QAI
Listing Mark under the conditions stated with each Listing. Only those products bearing the
QAI Listing Mark are considered to be listed by QAI. No warrantee is expressed or implied,
and no guarantee is provided that any jurisdictional authority will accept the Listing found
herein. The appropriate authorities should be contacted regarding the acceptability of any
given Listing. Visit the QAI Online Listing Directory located at www.qai.org for the most up
to date version of this Listing and to validate that this QAI Listing is active. Questions
regarding this listing may be directed to info@qai.org. Please include the listing number in
the request.
***